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CHAPTER 27. 

AN ACT to provide compensation for compl.ting the transcrib- 
ing ot the senate and assembly journals. 

2ite people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senats 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Money  ',Pre- 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Charles 
plated for 
transeribbig K Bross, chief clerk of the senate, out of any money 
joarnala. 	in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 

sum of two hundred and fifty dollars, for completing 
the transcribing of the senate journal for the present 
session. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated to E. D. 
Coe, chief clerk of the assembly, out of any money ia 
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum 
of two hundred and seventy five dollars, for complet-
ing the transcribing of the assembly journal of the 
present session. 

Sscriorr 3. The money hereby appropriated Shall 
be paid by the state treasurer on the warrants of the 
secretary of state, which warrants shall be issued when 
the duties and labor herein provided for shall have 
been respectively performed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

- Approved Ftbruary 28, 1852. 

Governor's 
sontlagent 
Sand. 

• 

[No. 180, Al 	 [Published March 2, 1882.] 
CHAPTER 28. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the governor's contingent fund a 
certain sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senak 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 

governor of the state of Wisconsin the sum of two 
thousand dollars, out of any money in the treasury 
not otherwise appropriated, for a contingent fund. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage an publication. 

Approved March 1, 1882. 


